

## Paul A. Anderson Scholarship

The Paul A. Anderson Scholarship has been established by Paul A. Anderson, Former Local 4603 President of the Communications Workers of America (CWA). The scholarship will provide up to five (5) one-year scholarships of up to \$2,500 to dependent children or stepchildren of a Local 4603 member in good standing who meet the specific criteria below as they pursue their postsecondary education. Students will be randomly selected.

## **ELIGIBLE STUDENTS**

- ☐ A dependent child or stepchild of a Local 4603 Member in good standing
- ☐ Attend a public community college, college, or university in the state where the Local 4603 Member resides
- □ Be a freshman, sophomore, or junior in college when submitting the scholarship application
- ☐ Have a minimum 2.0 cumulative GPA
- □ Additionally, the Local 4603 Member must have been a Local Member with at least one year of service as of January 1, 2024

## **APPLICATION REQUIREMENTS**

- □ To apply for this scholarship, you will need:
  - Most recent transcript
  - Essay/Personal Statement (maximum 200 words) stating why you wish to further your education and how this scholarship will help you achieve this goal

For further details and to apply:



Application
Deadline
April 3, 2024
7:00 PM EDT

About College Now Greater Cleveland Inc.

For more than 50 years College Now Greater Cleveland has served 33,000 students and adults in pursuing postsecondary educational opportunities that empower them to embark on rewarding careers and strengthen our community For more information, visit collegenowgc.org.

https://cngc.org/PaulAAndersonApplication